Glen Arbor Township 6394 W. Western Ave. P.O. Box 276 Glen Arbor, MI 49636

Phone 231-334-3539 Tom Laureto, Supervisor

glenarbor@glenarbortownship.com Pam Laureto, Clerk

FAX 231-334-6370 Don Lewis, Treasurer

Bob Hawley, Trustee John DePuy, Trustee

October 18, 2024

Minutes Election Commission Meeting

Chairperson Pam Laureto called the meeting to order at 10:00AM.

Roll Call: Clerk Pam Laureto and Supervisor Tom Laureto present. Treasurer Don Lewis absent. No members of the public attended.

The Pledge of Allegiance was recited.

Public Comment: none

Motion T. Lewis, support P. Laureto, to approve the minutes of the 10/3/2024 Election Commission meeting as presented. Motion carried 2:0.

Clerk Laureto gave a brief explanation of the Public Accuracy Test Process.

The Election Commissioners conducted the Public Accuracy Test on the Precinct Tabulator. Bins were verified empty, tabulator serial number and seal number were verified, the test deck was tabulated and the results were verified with the predetermined results. No issues were identified.

The Election Commissioners conducted the Public Accuracy Test on the Absent Voter Counting Board Tabulator. Bins were verified empty, tabulator serial number and seal number were verified, the test deck was tabulated and the results were verified with the predetermined results. No issues were identified.

The commissioners signed the tapes from the Precinict and AVCB tabulators and the State required paperwork for the Public Accuracy Test and sealed them in a State approved container.

Public Comment: none

Election Commission Adjourned at 11:12 AM.

Respectfully submitted,

Pam Laureto
Glen Arbor Township Clerk